College + Year (Identifier)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2006)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2008)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2010)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2012)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2014)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2016)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2018)
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo (2020)
San Jose State (1998)
San Jose State (2000)
San Jose State (2002)
San Jose State (2004)
San Jose State (2006)
San Jose State (2008)
San Jose State (2010)
San Jose State (2012)
San Jose State (2014)
San Jose State (2016)

San Jose State (2018)
San Jose State (2020)

UC Berkeley (2007)

UC Berkeley (2009)

UC Berkeley (2011)

UC Berkeley (2013)

UC Berkeley (2015)

UC Berkeley (2017)

UC Berkeley (2019)

UC Berkeley (2020)

UC Davis (2000)

UC Davis (2002)

UC Davis (2004)

UC Davis (2006)

UC Davis (2008)

UC Davis (2010)

UC Davis (2012)

UC Davis (2014)

UC Davis (2016)

UC Davis (2018)

UC Davis (2020)

UC Irvine (2011)

UC Irvine (2012)

UC Irvine (2014)

UC Irvine (2016)

UC Irvine (2017)

UC Irvine (2018)

UC Irvine (2019)

UC Irvine (2020)

UC Merced (2005)

UC Merced (2007)

UC Merced (2009)

UC Merced (2011)

UC Merced (2013)

UC Merced (2015)

UC Merced (2017)

UC Merced (2019)

UC Merced (2020)

UC Riverside (2010)

UC Riverside (2011)

UC Riverside (2012)

UC Riverside (2013)

UC Riverside (2014)

UC Riverside (2015)

UC Riverside (2016)

UC Riverside (2017)

UC Riverside (2018)

UC Riverside (2019)

UC Riverside (2020)

UC San Diego (2002)

UC San Diego (2004)

UC San Diego (2006)

UC San Diego (2008)

UC San Diego (2010)

UC San Diego (2012)

UC San Diego (2014)

UC San Diego (2016)

UC San Diego (2018)

UC San Diego (2020)

UC Santa Barbara (1997)
UC Santa Barbara (1999)
UC Santa Barbara (2001)
UC Santa Barbara (2003)
UC Santa Barbara (2005)
UC Santa Barbara (2007)
UC Santa Barbara (2009)
UC Santa Barbara (2011)
UC Santa Barbara (2013)
UC Santa Barbara (2015)

College Year
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
Cal Poly San Luis
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
San Jose State
UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Berkeley

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Davis

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Merced

UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC Riverside
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbai

2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2007
2009
2011
2013
2015
2017
2019
2020
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2011
2012
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2005
2007
2009
2011
2013
2015
2017
2019
2020
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
1997
1999
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2013
2015

Percentage of

issi Most D Most D F F
Rate (%) Race Race White Asian

46.6 White 65.19 65.19 12.21
33.5 White 66.35 66.35 11.37
32.55 White 63.85 63.85 9.86
31.25 White 60.98 60.98 11.86
30.89 White 58.28 58.28 12.87
29.49 White 56.62 56.62 13.48
30.16 White 58.62 58.62 13.58
38.43 White 55.89 55.89 14.06
75.43 Asian 43 20.02 43
72.35 White 30.85 30.85 25.72
71.87 Asian 36.34 22.69 36.34
65.87 Asian 33.45 275 33.45
64.88 Asian 31.19 28.36 31.19
66.02 Asian 32.28 29.61 32.28
56.57 Asian 32.62 26.53 32.62
63.47 Asian 39.98 18.91 39.98
59.84 Asian 37.26 15.75 37.26
53.44 Asian 33.79 14.12 33.79
54.66 Asian 39.75 11.76 39.75
67.38 Asian 39.09 11.33 39.09
23.22 Asian 40.02 33.29 40.02
21.63 Asian 38.34 31.52 38.34
21.61 Asian 39.29 28.81 39.29
17.62 Asian 38.03 27.29 38.03
16.88 Asian 40.41 26.25 40.41
17.11 Asian 40.52 27.13 40.52
16.34 Asian 41.87 2257 41.87
17.48 Asian 40.51 18.25 40.51
63.21 White 41.46 41.46 35.31
62.91 White 40.67 40.67 36.48
54.64 White 37.45 37.45 36.97
67.83 Asian 39.64 35.72 39.64
52.57 Asian 36.88 35.01 36.88
46.27 Asian 38.02 32.12 38.02
45.21 Asian 38.88 29.81 38.88
40.33 Asian 34.92 25.35 34.92
42.28 Asian 30.53 22.94 30.53
41.07 Asian 29.26 19.77 29.26
46.35 Asian 31.51 18.64 31.51
47.46 Asian 44.88 23.14 44.88
42.39 Asian 43.94 19.45 43.94
37.42 Asian 39.28 16.32 39.28
40.65 Asian 35.86 15.34 35.86
36.51 Asian 36.55 15.47 36.55
28.76 Asian 36.7 13.59 36.7
26.54 Asian 35.24 12.62 35.24
29.92 Asian 38.42 13.54 38.42
86.36 White 35.74 35.74 34.31
89.57 White 33.31 33.31 32.37
91.33 White 34.56 34.56 30.27
79.96 Asian 35.21 20.81 35.21
66.02 Chicano/Latino 39.11 16.6 34.33
60.69 Chicano/Latino 413 14.14 33.07
69.37 Chicano/Latino 47.58 12.39 27.9
71.96 Chicano/Latino 48.61 10.81 28.77
84.8 Chicano/Latino 51.42 9.64 26.26
74.87 Asian 40.17 19.69 40.17
68.16 Asian 39.4 18.57 39.4

62 Asian 41.07 16.12 41.07
59.45 Asian 40.28 16.51 40.28
57.57 Asian 40.65 14.74 40.65
55.6 Asian 41.32 13.99 41.32
65.67 Asian 36.12 14.26 36.12
56.5 Asian 38.15 13.48 38.15
50.57 Asian 40.7 12.72 40.7
56.52 Asian 39.79 12.32 39.79
65.77 Asian 38.94 11.57 38.94
41.02 Asian 39.44 36.69 39.44
39.2 Asian 40.27 34.47 40.27
45.57 Asian 43.75 33 43.75
39.88 Asian 43.49 30.2 43.49
37.88 Asian 45.16 26.12 45.16
37.5 Asian 40.94 254 40.94
33.29 Asian 37.3 22.41 37.3
35.66 Asian 35.85 22.44 35.85
30.06 Asian 34.98 21.56 34.98
36.61 Asian 38.71 20.74 38.71

71 White 54.57 54.57 21.57

53 White 51.3 513 21.94

50 White 46.41 46.41 24.89

50 White 46.08 46.08 24.64
52.8 White 45.48 45.48 26.92
54.4 White 44.47 44.47 26.85
48.2 White 40.58 40.58 27.35
45.7 White 38.3 38.3 29.28
39.7 White 34.13 34.13 29.64
32.7 Asian 31.59 29.14 31.59

Percentage of
Blacks/Latinos
INative
Americans

12.35
13.82
13.17
14.73
15.21

15.8
15.42

17.9
23.96
20.93

224

243
26.28
26.53
26.71
28.55
32.53
36.16
35.45
37.32
15.88
15.98
15.98
15.51
17.82
18.57
20.11
27.12

12.9
13.87
14.99
15.56
18.41
20.12
18.64
19.33
20.34
20.97
20.52
23.52

23.1
23.99
22.58
22.05
21.97
20.72

18.7
24.15
27.94
30.13
40.02
44.79
46.59
53.65
54.39
57.58
33.87
36.51
35.71
35.08
33.68
34.33
38.46
37.49
36.09
35.59
36.91
14.06
14.31
13.97

15.6
16.35

15.1
16.62
19.38
20.66
19.11
19.48
15.55

17.3
18.27
19.01
20.42
24.36
24.78
23.38
23.79

Percentage of

In-State

GPA (average) Enrollees

3.7
3.78
3.84
3.87
3.88
3.92

4
3.99
3.09

3.1
3.12
3.17
3.13
3.15
3.28
3.29

3.388
3.41
3.45
3.55
3.92
3.91
3.83
3.86
3.87
3.91
3.89
3.86
3.71
3.71
3.74

3.7
3.79
3.86
3.96

4
3.99
4.03

4

4
4.07
3.94

4.1
3.97

4.12
4.1
3.4

3.47

3.44

3.44

3.51

3.56

3.55

3.58

3.55
35

3.56

3.58
36

3.68

3.69

3.65

3.74
3.8

3.83
338

3.94

3.96

3.94

3.94

4.07
4.08
3.58
3.69
3.73
3.71
3.76
3.76
3.79
3.85
3.85
3.94

94
93
89
85
83
84
84
78

98.2
98.3
98.1
99
98
99
100
99.999
97.98
98
98.61
98
91.64
89.02
66.35
65.68
71.08
69.23
718
74.06
94.7
96.21
96.6
96.42
96.4
97.05
929
83.65
79.9
75.85
77.96
93.16
86.49
81.08
73.9
79.42
78.34
77.64
78.46
99.15
99.85
99.11
99.93
99.82
99.33
99.61
99.33
99.49
99.13
97.79
96.03
97.21
94.77
96.53
96.62
96.17
96.31
96.04
96.83
98.47
96.13
93.88
94.2
92.75
76.49
74.03
72,02
76.38
737
94.98
93.34
91.57
94.17
94.88
95.02
95.18
90.85
89.55
85.85

uce
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE

Weighted
GPA?

TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE



College + Year (Identifier)
UC Santa Barbara (2017)
UC Santa Barbara (2019)
UC Santa Barbara (2020)
UC Santa Cruz (2013)
UC Santa Cruz (2014)
UC Santa Cruz (2015)
UC Santa Cruz (2016)
UC Santa Cruz (2017)
UC Santa Cruz (2018)
UC Santa Cruz (2019)
UC Santa Cruz (2020)
UCLA (2000)

UCLA (2003)

UCLA (2006)

UCLA (2009)

UCLA (2012)

UCLA (2015)

UCLA (2018)

UCLA (2020)

College Year
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Barbar
UC Santa Barbai
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz
UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

2017
2019
2020
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2020

Percentage of

issi Most D Most D F F
Rate (%) Race Race White Asian
32.8 Asian 29.7 26.48 29.7
29.6 Asian 30.33 2252 30.33
36.7 Asian 33.92 25.06 33.92
51.32 White 32.74 32.74 28.9
55.72 White 30.32 30.32 28.14
50.29 White 29.96 29.96 28.96
57.85 White 299 299 29.65
50.94 Asian 28.96 27.49 28.96
47.33 Asian 29.82 25.89 29.82
51.24 Asian 28.66 25.93 28.66
64.63 Asian 31.66 23.59 31.66
29 Asian 40.28 33.59 40.28
24 Asian 40.77 31.39 40.77
26 Asian 44.41 31.11 44.41
22 Asian 40.18 30.63 40.18
22 Asian 35.57 24.44 35.57
17 Asian 36.04 25.26 36.04
14 Asian 36.91 24.47 36.91
14 Asian 39.98 23.66 39.98

Percentage of
Blacks/Latinos
INative
Americans

23.61
22.74
21.38
27.43

27.8
24.03
24.67
22.97
21.51
23.01
26.23
14.35
15.73
13.96
17.56
17.44
19.57
20.19
20.91

Percentage of

In-State
GPA (average) Enrollees

4.08
4.18
4.17
3.66
3.45
3.76
3.46

35
3.55
3.57
3.51

4.1
4.13
4.14
4.24
4.21
4.33
3.89

3.9

81.87
73.68
82.81
92.81
87.31
85.97

89.2
83.87
81.65
81.47

93.7

93.5
93.46
90.47
89.55
71.18
71.88
69.97
74.96

uce
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE

Weighted
GPA?

TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
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https://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/infocenter/admissions-residency-and-ethnicity
https://apb.ucla.edu/campus-statistics/admissions
https://admission.ucla.edu/apply/freshman/freshman-profile/2020
https://admission.ucla.edu/apply/freshman/freshman-profile/2020
https://admission.ucla.edu/apply/freshman/freshman-profile/2015
https://admission.ucla.edu/apply/freshman/freshman-profile/2012
https://apb.ucla.edu/campus-statistics/common-data-set
https://www.berkeley.edu/news/media/releases/2009/04/07_admissions.shtml#:~:text=A%20record%20number%20of%20students,admit%20rate%20was%2021.5%20percent.
https://www.berkeley.edu/news/media/releases/2007/04/05_admissions.shtml
https://ipfs.fleek.co/ipfs/QmXoypizjW3WknFiJnKLwHCnL72vedxjQkDDP1mXWo6uco/wiki/University_of_California%2C_Berkeley.html
https://www.collegecrane.com/en/blog/uc-berkeley-admission-statistics
https://news.berkeley.edu/2021/07/19/in-a-pandemic-year-uc-berkeley-admits-another-outstanding-more-diverse-class/
https://news.uci.edu/2012/04/17/data-reveals-makeup-of-2012-freshman-class/
https://datahub.oapir.uci.edu/CDS-Reports.php
https://collegecampaign.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Shut-Out-Report-final.pdf
https://pages.ucsd.edu/~rfrank/class_web/BSUresearch/BoarsRpt09-03.pdf
https://ucsdnews.ucsd.edu/archive/newsrel/general/cadmit00.htm
https://ir.ucsd.edu/undergrad/stats-data/common-data-set.html
https://ucsdnews.ucsd.edu/archive/newsrel/general/Admissions04.asp#:~:text=The%20University%20of%20California%2C%20San,students%20from%20the%20previous%20year.
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/University_of_California,_Davis
https://bap.ucsb.edu/institutional-research/campus-profiles
https://iraps.ucsc.edu/campus-information/common-data-set.html
https://ir.ucr.edu/cds
https://cie.ucmerced.edu/analytics-hub/external-reporting
https://ir.calpoly.edu/content/publications_reports/cds/index
http://www.iea.sjsu.edu/Reports/commondata/index.php
https://www.census.gov/library/stories/state-by-state/california-population-change-between-census-decade.html
https://www.ppic.org/publication/californias-population/
https://www.census.gov/data/tables/time-series/demo/popest/2010s-state-detail.html

